
UAB	
PI: Derek W. Russell	
Contact: Donna Harris 
dsharris@uabmc.edu	
UAB University Hospital
1802 6th Ave. Street 
Birmingham, AL 35233

ISPY COVID/ARDS Trial Sites 

AL

CA
Kaiser LA Medical Center
PI: Kenneth K. Wei	
Contact: Anna Rodriguez-Vasquez	
Anna.X.Rodriguez-Vasquez@kp.org	
Kaiser Permanente Lost Angeles Medical
 1515 N. Vermont Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90027	

Long Beach Memorial Medical Center	
PI: Fady Youssef	
Contact: Alexis Suarez	
ASuarez2@memorialcare.org	
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center 
2801 Atlantic Avenue Long Beach, CA 
90806					   

UC Davis	
PI: Timothy Albertson	
Contact: Erin Hardy	
eehardy@ucdavis.edu	
UC Davis Medical Center, 2315 Stockton 
Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95817				  
		

UC Irvine	
PI: Richard A Lee	
Contact: Evelyn Castro	
evelync6@hs.uci.edu	
UC Irvine Medical Center
101 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868		
					   

UCSF - Parnasus Campus	
PI: Kathleen Liu	
Contact: Hanjing Zhuo	
Hanjing.Zhuo@ucsf.edu	
Moffitt-Long Hospital, UCSF Medical Center 
505 Parnassus Ave
San Francisco, CA 94143		

USC - Keck (Main)	
PI: Santhi Kumar	
Contact: Anton Akulov	
Anton.Akulov@med.usc.edu	
Keck Medicine of USC 
1500 San Pablo St. Los Angeles, CA 90033	
	



USC - LAC (Satellite)	
PI:	 Santhi Kumar	
Contact:	 Anton Akulov	
Anton.Akulov@med.usc.edu	
Los Angeles General Medical Center
2051 Marengo St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90033

ISPY COVID/ARDS Trial Sites 

CA (con’t)

CO
University of Colorado	
PI:	 Ellen Burnham	
Contact:	 Carrie Higgins	
CARRIE.HIGGINS@cuanschutz.edu	
University of Colorado Hospital
12605 E 16th Ave. 
Aurora, CO 80045

Yale	
PI:	 Jonathan Koff	
Contact:	 Lindsie Boerger	
lindsie.boerger@yale.edu	
Yale - New Haven Hospital
20 York Street 
New Haven, CT 06510

CT



Georgetown	
PI:	 Rajiv Sonti	
Contact:	 Amen M Hamed	
Amen.M.Hamed@gunet.georgetown.edu	
Georgetown University Hospital
3800 Reservoir Rd NW 
Washington, DC 20007

ISPY COVID/ARDS Trial Sites 

DC

FL
University of Miami	
PI:	 Daniel H. Kett	
Contact:	 Karla Leon	
kil19@med.miami.edu	
University of Miami Hospital - UHealth Tower
1400 NW 12th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33136

Emory	
PI:	 Sara Auld	
Contact:	 Christine Spainhour	
christine.spainhour@emory.edu	
Emory University Hospital
1364 Clifton Rd Ne Suite 450, 4th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30322

GA



Spectrum Health (Formally Corewell)	
PI:	 Malik M. Khan	
Contact:	 Penny Berger	
penny.berger2@corewellhealth.org	
Spectrum Health
100 Michigan St. NE 
Grand Rapids MI 49503

ISPY COVID/ARDS Trial Sites 

MI

NC
Wake Forest - Baptist (Main)	
PI:	 Clark Files	
Contact:	 Lori Flores	
lflores@wakehealth.edu	
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Medical  
1 Medical Center Boulevard 
Winston-Salem, NC 27157

Wake Forest - Wilkes (Satellite)	
PI:	 Clark Files	
Contact:	 Lori Flores	
lflores@wakehealth.edu	
Wake Forest Baptist - Wilkes Medical
1370 W D Street 
North Wilkesboro, NC 28659

Virtua Health - Mt Holly (Main)	
PI:	 E Mazza	
Contact:	 Kristin Broderick	
KBroderick@virtua.org	
Virtua Mount Holly Hospital
175 Madison Avenue 
Mount Holly, NJ 08060

Virtua Health - Vorhees (Satellite)	
PI:	 E Mazza	
Contact:	 Kristin Broderick	
KBroderick@virtua.org	
Virtua Voorhees Hospital 
100 Bowman Drive 
Voorhees, NJ 08043

University of Michigan	
PI:	 Robert (Bob) Hyzy	
Contact:	 Kristine Nelson	
flygrrl@med.umich.edu	
University of Michigan
1500 East Medical Center Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109

NJ



University Hospital (Case Western)	
PI:	 Kenneth Remy	
Contact:	 Jennie Pexa	
Jennie.Pexa@uhhospitals.org	
University Hospitals Cleveland Medical 
11100 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44106

ISPY COVID/ARDS Trial Sites 

OH

PA
Mainline Health	
PI:	 Eliot Friedman	
Contact:	 Sarah Windawi	
WindawiS@mlhs.org	
Lankenau Medical Center 
100 E. Lancaster Ave. 
Wynnewood, PA 19096

TX
DHR	
PI:	 Praveen Vijhani	
Contact:	 Vaney Capetillo	
V.Capetillo@dhr-rgv.com	
DHR Health Institute
5323 S. McColl Rd. 
Edinburg, TX 78539

MD Anderson
PI:	 Joseph L Nates
Contact:	 Rose Joan D Erfe	
rderfe@mdanderson.org	
The University of Texas 
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
1515 Holcombe Blvd. 
Houston Texas 77030



UCLA
University of Indiana
University of Maryland
Duke University
Virtua Health - Lourdes (Satellite)
OHSU
Ohio State University
New Mexico University
University of Texas at Austin
University of Chicago

ISPY COVID/ARDS Trial Sites 

UPCOMING


